
CITY OF NEEDLES 

C H A N G E O R D E R 

PROJECT:  Jack Smith Park Walking/Biking Trail Order No. 1 

OWNER: City of Needles  CONTRACTOR: Western Construction Specialists, Inc. 

FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT: 

Description of Changes Increase Contract Price 

1) 1.  Remove and replace approx. 45’ L.F. of sidewalk for ADA compliance $  6,750.00 

2. Install approx. 700 sq. ft. concrete flatwork (5 pads) for exercise equipment install $13,900.00

JUSTIFICATION: 

1. Remove and replace approx. 45’ L.F. of sidewalk.

The lump sum amount of $6,750 shall be compensation in full for all material and labor to remove and replace

45’ L.F. of concrete sidewalk to bring it in compliance with ADA slope requirements.  Funded by project

contingency.

2. Install approx. 700 sq. ft. concrete flatwork (5 pads) for exercise equipment install.

The lump sum amount of $13,900 shall be compensation in full for all material and labor to install approx. 700

S.F. of concrete (5 pads) for City purchased exercise equipment.  The original bid included the cost for 2

concrete pads for ADA equipment, however funds available at the end of construction allowed the addition of 5

pads for the remaining equipment.  Funded by project contingency and available grant funding.

Original Contract Price  $134,965.30 

Previous Change Order(s) Amount   0.00 

Original Contract Price plus previous Change Orders  $134,965.30 

Contract Price Due This Change Order  $20,650.00 

New Contract Price   $155,615.30 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME 

Contract Time will be 

(Increased) 

Adjusted Date for 

Completion of all Work 
Calendar Days 

 35 days  March 15, 2024  N/A 

APPROVALS REQUIRED 

Requested by: 
Signature (Project Manager) 

Date:  

Contractor Acceptance: 

Signature (Contractor) 

Date:  

Approved by: Date:      2/27/24 
Signature (City Manager) CC meeting 

C H A N G E O R D E R 

02/16/2024


